75th Tuolumne Lumber Jubilee

June 21–23rd 2023

Vendor Reservation Information

All are invited to participate in the Tuolumne Lumber Jubilee and craft fair. The deadline for vendor reservations is June 1^{st} . A 10' x 10' regular booth space is \$100 for the weekend, \$150 for food vender. Non-profit businesses will be exempt from the space fee. All booth spaces are outdoors and there is no power available. If you need power, please bring your own generator and *a way to dampen the sound*.

- Friday, June 21st- Optional vending hours from 3pm to 11pm.
- Saturday June 22nd- Vending hours from 9am to 11pm.
- Sunday June 23rd- Vending hours from 9am to 8pm.

The Tuolumne Lumber Jubilee Committee asks that your booth remain open during vending hours. All vendors must be present both Saturday and Sunday, no one-day registration.. We reserve the right to refuse service and acceptance of applications to anyone at any time.

We are accepting applications on a first come first serve basis. Payment and county fees must be received with the signed **TLJ application and County forms** before June 1st to be eligible for a space. By signing the application, you are agreeing to all terms in this Vendor Reservation information document. Space is limited, if your application is not chosen to be part of this year's Tuolumne Lumber Jubilee, you will be notified. All applicants will be notified as soon as possible. The TLJ is ran by an all-volunteer staff please be patient with us at all times.

Rules:

- Vendors may not sell silly string, pop or stink bombs, or any toy that will hinder other vendors, cause complaints from vendors, buyers, or their parents.
- No trucks, trailers, RVs, vans, or wheels of any kind, or any other type of vehicle will be allowed on the park's lawn area. If you do any damage to the lawn, you will be responsible for full repairs to Tuolumne Park and Recreation District.

The Tuolumne Lumber Jubilee Committee, its sponsors, the County of Tuolumne, and Tuolumne Park and Recreation District, will in no way be responsible or liable for lost, stolen, misplaced, damaged merchandise or injury to vendors and vendor employees before, during, or after the Tuolumne Lumber Jubilee. Vendors must supply their own security after vending hours. All vendors are responsible for having all local and state sell/tax permits. All food vendors are responsible for any permits that Tuolumne County requires.

> If you have any questions call/text/email: Any TLJ Board/Staff member or Jayleen Northrop at 209-352-4698 / jdmunsel@gmail.com

TUOLUMNE LUMBER JUBILEE VENDOR FORM

Contact Name:

Cell:

(Print Legibly Please)

Business Name	
BOE#	
Mailing	
Address	
Email	
Number of	
Workers/Names	
Other	
Information	
Product	
Information	
Booth space(s)	10ft x10ft: [] 1- \$100 [] 2-\$170 [] 3-\$250
	Food: [] 1- \$150 [] 2- \$225 [] 3-\$300

Agreement: I have read the Vendor Reservation Information and I agree to its terms.

*** Attach necessary Tuolumne County Forms ***

Print & Signature

Date

Money Orders Only made out to VFW Post 4748 and mail with application to:

Tuolumne Lumber Jubilee, PO Box 645, Tuolumne CA 95379